## BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)	
	)	PRE-MUR 631 and MUR 7729
Rebuilding America Now; Ryan Call, et.	)	
al. (Recommendation to Close the File in	)	
MUR 7729 as to Hale Westfall) (48-Hour	)	
Tally)	)	

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Laura E. Sinram, Acting Secretary and Clerk of the Federal Election Commission, do hereby certify that on July 02, 2021, the Commission decided by a vote of 5-0 to take the following action in Pre-MUR 631 and MUR 7729:

Close the file in MUR 7729 as to Hale Westfall, as recommended in the Memorandum to the Commission dated June 29, 2021.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Trainor, and Walther voted affirmatively for the decision. Commissioner Weintraub did not vote.

July 8, 2021
Date

Attest:

Laura Sinram Digitally signed by Laura Sinram Date: 2021.07.08 17:10:49 -04'00'

Laura E. Sinram
Acting Secretary and Clerk of the
Commission